TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM409986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/13/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starbreeze AB (Publ)		12/18/2016	Publikt Aktiebolag: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Starbreeze VR AB	
Street Address:	Regeringsgatan 38	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	11156	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4898732	STARVR
Registration Number:	4898731	STARVR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

1-310-991-0065 Phone:

Email: Sharona@Katanlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Sharona Katan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 9641 South Santa Monica Boulevard Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	StarVR Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Sharona Katan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=STARVRAssignment.Signed#page1.tif source=STARVRAssignment.Signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

WHEREAS, Starbreeze AB (Publ), a public limited liability company or publikt aktiebolag, organized under the laws of Sweden ("ASSIGNOR") owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks, and has adopted, owned, and used said trademarks referenced in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"), which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

WHEREAS, Starbreeze VR AB, a private limited liability company or aktiebolag, organized under the laws of Sweden ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE nunc pro tunc effective as of April 13, 2016, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations identified thereof.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of April 13, 2016.

STARBREEZE AB (Publ), A Swedish Publikt Aktiebolag

Name: <u>Se Andersen Klint</u> Tielo: 0.50

l'itle: くどく

STARBREEZE VR AB, A Swedish Aktiebolag

Name: Milcaei

Title: COO

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trademarks:

2017977773	HSPTO Registration No.	Registration Date
MARK(S)	(() ())) a price transfer to m. Alex	December on the leaves
MARNINI	11 15 11 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	REGISTATUSTATE

STARVR 4898731 February 9, 2016

STARVR 4898732 February 9, 2016

STARVR

& Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 005950 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 12/22/2016